amount Total 3 months or less 3 – 12 months 1 – 2 years 2 – 5 years

More than

5 years

Non-derivative financial liabilities
Revolving credit facility 42,273 (42,273) - - - (42,273) -
Trade payables 50,536 (50,536) (50,536) - - - -

92,809 (92,809) (50,536) - - (42,273) -

31 December 2015 Contractual cash flows

Amounts in EuR ’000

Carrying

amount Total 3 months or less 3 – 12 months 1 – 2 years 2 – 5 years

More than

5 years

Non-derivative financial liabilities
Secured bank loans 55,626 (58,797) (281) (7,031) (26,172) (25,313) -
Trade payables 70,995 (70,995) (70,995) - - - -

126,621 (129,792) (71,276) (7,031) (26,172) (25,313) -

As disclosed in note 23, the Group has a revolving credit facility within the finance
facility that contains loan covenants. A future breach of covenants may require
the Group to repay the loan earlier than indicated in the table above. The interest
payments on variable interest rate loans and bond issues in the table above

reflect market forward interest rates at the reporting date. These amounts may
change as market interest rates change.

Sif Annual Report 2016

75

pRofit oR loss in EuR ’000
50 basis points

increase

50 basis points

decrease

31 december 2016
Variable rate instruments 217 (217)
Interest rate swaps (128) 128
Net impact 89 (89)

31 december 2015
Variable rate instruments 266 (266)
Interest rate swaps (157) 157
Net impact 109 (109)

Currency risk
The Group is exposed to currency risk to the extent that there is a mismatch
between the currencies in which sales, purchases and borrowings are
denominated and the respective functional currencies of Group companies.
The functional currency of Group companies is the Euro. The currency in which
transactions are primarily denominated is also the Euro. The currency risk is
limited since the Group almost fully conducts its sales, purchases and borrowings
in its functional currency and closes hedge contracts at the time of entering into
contracts in foreign currencies.

Market risk